## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No. Per (A-IV)-B(6)-1/2017 -Part, Dated Shimla-2, the

21 August, 2017.

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to cancel the transfer orders of Shri Sanjeev Sood, HPAS, Joint Director, Indira Gandhi Medical College, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, as Secretary, State Election Commission, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, issued vide this department's notification of even number dated 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2017, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

By Order

2)<sup>ST</sup> August, 2017.

## V.C. Pharka Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Principal Advisor to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary (Excise & Taxation) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Principal Secretary (Health & Family Welfare) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Principal Private Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-171002.
- 5. The Excise & Taxation Commissioner, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 6. The Director, HIPA, Fairlawns, Shimla-171002.
- 7. The Secretary State Election Commission, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 8. Sh. Sanjeev Sood, HPAS, Joint Director, Indira Gandhi Medical College, Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
- 9. The Sr. Special Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-171002.
- **10.** The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.
- 11. The Section Officer, Personnel-Confidential Cell, H.P. Sectt. Shimla-171002.
- 12. Personal files / Guard file/ Spare copies.



(Amarjeet Singh) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone No. 0177-2622132